Mahatma Gandhi Mission's

MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Constituent unit of MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai, (Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

NAAC "A GRADE" ACCREDITED © NABH HOSPITAL ACCREDITED © SIRO RECOGNIZED

Sector- 01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209.
Ph: (022) 27433404, 27437991, 27437992, Fax: (022) 27431094
E-mail: mgmmcnb@gmail.com, Web: www.mgmuhs.com

Certificate of Participation

Ref. no. MMC/CME/Accre/ dated: 17/03/2023

	MANISHA TAMBEKAR	
Seminar/ Workshop/ Web	inar programme on "WORLD TB	DAY-2023" & CME ON TUBERCUE LOSS
MMC application number	20230009447 held at	MGM's MGM Medical College &
Hospital, Kamothe, Navi	Mumbai on 21.03.2023 M	aharashtra Medical Council has
granted 02 Credi	it hours for participation as Faculty	/ Speaker / Delegate.

Org. Secretary

MMC Observer
Maharashtra Medical Council

J. D. Shot

Org. Chairman

Dean

MGM Medical College

Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

Professor & Head
Department of Respiratory Medicine

Kamma Mari M mhai









MGMIHS Bioethics Unit

In

Association with Department of Education, International Chair in Bioethics In collaboration with World Medical Association

Certificate of Appreciation

"World Bioethics Day 2023" Celebrations

This is to certify that Dr. Manisha Tambekar
from khofessos, Palholegy has
participated as a Delegate / Judge / won the First/ Second/ Third Prize in
the Essay/ Poetry/ Drawing / Poster/ Rangoli/ Short films and videos/
Role play/ Debate competition held on the occasion of "World Bioethics
Day 2023" Celebrations, from 24th to 27th July 2023 organized by the
MGMIHS Bioethics Unit, Navi Mumbai.

S.

Dr. (Mrs.) Mrunal Pimparkar

Secretary cum Nodal Officer (Navi Mumbai campus)
Bioethics Unit ,
MGM Institute of Health Sciences,
Navi Mumbai

Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi

Vice Chancellor & Head, Bioethics Unit MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai







CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

This is to ce	ertify that	r. MANISI	HA Y. TAMBEKAR				
has successfully completed the training programme on							
"Quality Management System and Internal Audit in Medical Labs as per ISO 15189:2022" held at. 360 Diagnostic & Health Services Pvt. Ltd, Noida							
from	11th	to	12th August	year	2023		

Mr. Avik Mitra Advisor (NBQP) Quality Council of India Dr. Ms. J. Bhatia Director (HELP)

360 Diagnostic & Health Services Pvt. Ltd.

Mohalia

HELP/C1/2023/304/13



GSMC - KEMH - NMC Nodal Centre. MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai.



"Revised Basic Course Workshop in Medical Education Technology"

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that

Dr. Manisha Tambekas, Professos

Department of Pathology from MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai,

has participated in the "Revised Basic Course Workshop in Medical Education Technology"

held at MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, from 1st to 3rd March, 2023,

under the supervision of GSMC - KEMH - NMC Nodal Centre, Maharashtra State.

Dr. G.S. Narshetty

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai

Dr. Mrunal Pimparkar
MEU Coordinator

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai

Dr. Priyanka Prasad

Associate Professor, Dept. of Microbiology,

Seth G. S. Medical College & KEM Hospital, Mumbai - Observer

Date: 3rd March 2023

Certificate of Attendance

is hereby presented to

Manisha Tambekar

for attended the Webinar on, "Control and Management of Sickle Cell Anemia Through Newborn Screening", held on 23rd Aug 2023.

Diply

Dr. Dipty Jain M.D. Pediatrics Director, ArihantHospital, Nagpur, Former Professor and Head Department of Pediatrics, GMC, Nagpur. after .

Dr. Shuchi Goyal M.D. Biochemistry Senior Prof. & HOD Biochemistry, Rabindranath Tagore Medical College, Udaipur. Bagha

Dr. Bhavana Jadhav M.D. Pathology Consultant Pathologist, AG Diagnostics, Pune. Brigums Krume.

Mr. Brijender Kumar Commercial Director, _____ Bio-Rad Laboratories (India) Pvt. Ltd Gurgaon, Haryana.

